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AFFIDAVIT OF NON-PRODUCTION AND NON-DEVELOPMENT

Wendell Woodard, being first duly sworn upon oath, states:

That his residence and cormrect post oftice address is Osborne, Kansas.

That affiant is well and personally acquainted with the oil and gas development in
Osborne County and particularly with reference to the following described real property:

The East Half of the Northwest Quarter (E/2 NW/4) and the West

Half of the Northeast Quarter (W72 NE/4) of Section 22, Township 8,
Range 14, Osborne County, Kansas

Affiant positively knows and states that as of June 2, 2011, there were no development
operations of any kind being conducted on the above properties and that no oil or gas was being
produced from the above described properties or any property with which these properties were
unitized.

That all mineral conveyances, oil and gas lcases, and mincral reservations whose primary
terms cxpired prior to June 2, 2011, arc now null and void in accordance with their own terms,
and that no production was obtained under any basc leases which would perpetuate the terms of

any of said leases, mineral conveyances or mineral reservations with respect to the above

described properlies.
AND FURTHER AFFIANT SAITH NOT.

oo i) & siberd

Wendell Woodard

JURAT and ACKNOWILEDGMENT

STATE OF KANSAS )

) ss:
COUNTY OF { Shpre

Now on this @’day of _ T lire . 2011, the above and foregoing instrument
was subscribed and sworn 10 before me, a notary public, in and for the county and state aforesaid
by Wendell Woodard, who is personally known to me to be the same person who exccuted said
instrument and such person duly acknowledged the execution of the same.

D0n e OS] S~

Notary Public

DONNAWILSON
Netary Public - State of Kansas
My Appt. Expires June 18, 2014

STATE OF KANSAS } ss
OSBORNE COUNTY

Filed on the [ 412

a0 2000 .a .‘1-'.(15 o'clod {8
and duly Recorded in, Wﬁ«... .

32,,«;4__;..4 4.

REGISTER OF

;ﬁz,o
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AFFIDAVIT OF NON-PROBUCTION AND NON-DEVELOPMENT

Wendell Woodard, being first duly sworn upon oath, states:

That his residence and correct post officc address is Osborne, Kansas.

That alfiant is well and personally acquainted with the oil and gas development in
Osborne County and particularly with reference to the following described real property:

The NE/4 NW/4 and NW/4 NI/4 and $/2 NW/4 and SW/4 NE/4 and SW/4 and W/2

SE/4 of 22-8-14 and NW/4 and W/2 NE/4 of 27-8-14 and SW/4 of 3-9-14 and W/2 NW/4 of
8-9-14, Osborne County, Kansus

Affiant positively knows and states that as ol January 8, 1986, therc were no
development operations of any kind being conducted on the above properties and that no oi} or
gas was being produced from the above described properties or any property with which these
properties were unitized.

That all mineral conveyances, oil and gas leases, and mineral reservations whose primary
terms expired prior to January 8, 1986, are now null and void in accordance with their own
terms, and that no production was obtained under any base leases which would perpetuate the

terms of any of said leases, mineral conveyances or mineral reservations with respect 10 the

above described propertics.

AND FURTHER AFFIANT SAITH NOT.

S
({ / Vi éﬂd QQQ Q JMZZé’Qﬂ[Q
endel! Woodard

JURAT and ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF KANSAS )
) ss:
COUNTY oF DShprne. )

Now on this [g‘&’day of \.7_7/1_ i~ - 2011, the above and foregoing instrument
was subscribed and sworn to belore me, a notary public, in and lor the county and state aforesaid
by Wendell Woodard, who is personally known to me to be the same person who executed said
instrument and such person duly acknowledged the execution of ic;?me.

f s Ve

Notary Public

STATE OF KANSAS} S5
OSBORNE COUNTY

Fledonthe J4TX ... day oL ’
AD. 20.0L...& IR o.ccok. Am

30 duly Recarded in . 20%4A Revese- DONNA WILSON
. Notary Public - State of Kansas
E 7?173?:&0 iy Y A e st
k}_t S, -
REGISTER OF OEEDS
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STATE OF KANSAS ss
QSBORNE COUNTY
Fiod on the 2121 day L liaAsh
a0 20.4...at. %2R ook AM
1 0 and duly Recorded in .. 20 Ak euuen-
‘2?175?;?: 1L rree
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EXTENSION OF OIL AND GAS LEASE

WHEREAS, Wendall E. Woodard, is the owner and holder of an oil and gas
lease on the following described land in Osborne County, State of Kansas:

W2 NE/4 -

Of Section 22, Township 8 South, Range 14 West, containing 80 acres and recorded in
M 67 -, Page 38 of the Records of said County, and

WHEREAS, said lease expires in the absence of drilling operations on April 24,
2011 and the said owner(s) and holders(s) desire(s) to have the term of said leases
extended;

NOW, THEREFORE, the undersigned, for themselves, their heirs, executors,
administrators and assigns, for and in consideration of Ten or more Dollars, in hand
paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, does hereby agree that the said term
of said lease shall be and is hereby extended, with the same tenor and effect as if such
extended term had been originally expressed in such lease, for a period of 3 years from
the date of the said expiration thereof and as long thereafter as oil or gas (including
casinghead gas) is produced from any well on the land covered by said lease; subject,
however, in all other respects, to the provisions and conditions of said lease or said
lease as modified, if any madification thereof may have been heretofore executed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this instrument is signed on this the 222 day of

drgh~ 2011,

%endall zr:é %oodard (—:

STATE OF KANSAS }
COUNTY OF OSBORNE }ACKNOWLEDGMENT FOR INDIVIDUALS

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this Q&“—g day
of _Muarxtl~ 2011 by Wendall E. Woodard, a single person.

My commission expires__(o"l o~ 1Y %MM w "—/ &

Notary Public
DONNAWILSGN
Notary Public - State of Kansas
My Appt, Expires June 16, 2014




STATE OF KANSAS
_ - OSBORNE GOUNTY § S8
M 75 9 Filed on the ~3 /31" day ck flane o
40. 20.L)..et 706 ook .M

WHEREAS, Wendall E. Woodard, is the owner and holder of an oit and gas
lease on the following described land in Osborne County, State of Kansas:

E/2 NW/4

Of Section 22, Township 8 South, Range 14 West, containing 80 acres and recorded in
M 67 , Page 37 of the Records of said County, and

WHEREAS, said lease expires in the absence of drilling operations on April 24,
2011 and the said owner(s) and holders(s) desire(s) to have the term of said leases
extended;

NOW, THEREFORE, the undersigned, for themselves, their heirs, executors,
administrators and assigns, for and in consideration of Ten or more Dollars, in hand
paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, does hereby agree that the said term
of said lease shall be and is hereby extended, with the same tenor and effect as if such
extended term had been originally expressed in such lease, for a period of 3 years from
the date of the said expiration thereof and as long thereafter as oil or gas (including
casinghead gas) is produced from any well on the land covered by said lease; subject,
however, in all other respects, to the provisions and conditions of said lease or said
lease as modified, if any modification thereof may have been heretofore executed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this instrument is signed on this the &a“—" day of

INa v~ , 2011,
Wendali é %arg /6 LL
STATE OF KANSAS

}
COUNTY OF OSBORNE }ACKNOWLEDGMENT FOR INDIVIDUALS

~of
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this Q&‘ — day
of __ (Mo ved~. 2011 by Wendall E. Woodard, a single person.

My commission expires__ (o= | L= %@m e UQ( lg\""

Notary Public
DONNAWILSON
Notary Public - State of Kansas
My Appt. Expires Juna 18, 2014
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Kasas
S
TATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT FOR INDIVIDUAL (KsOkCoNe)
COUNTY OF N . ) 2008
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this Hih day of . .\
by Werdall E. x%¥__ a single men
o
- , 02-08-2012 F
M)’ COMMINNION CXPITes
otary Public
Michael Owen
STATE OF __ Karsas
' - ACKNOWLEDGMENT FOR INDIVIDUAL (KsOkCoNe)
COUNTY OF _Jshomre:
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged b_ei'ore me this day of
hy and
My ¢ expires
Notary Public
STATE OF
ACKNOWLEDGMENT FOR INDIVIDUAL (KsOkCoN
COUNTY OF (KeOkCoNe)
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this day of
by and
My ¢ expires
Notary Public
STATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT FOR INDIVIDUAL (KsOkCoN
COUNTY OF (KsOkCoNe)
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this day of
by und

My commission expires

Notary Public
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STATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT FOR CORPORATION (KsOkCoNe)
COUNTY OF * ©
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this day of
by
of a

corporation, on behalf of the corporation.

My commission expires

Notary Public

AT N 3t SO



—

M 67 38

RIDER

If at the end of the primary term, this lease is not otherwise continued in force under thes provisions hereof,
this lesse shall expire, unless Lessee on of before the end of the primary term shall pay of tender to Lessor,
the sum of $10.00, muitiplied by the number of net mineral acres owned by Lessor in the land above
described and then subject to this lease, and subject to the other provisions of this lease, the primary term
shall be extended for an additional term of three(3) years from the end of the primary term hereof.

X floadidl E.. AJM

Wendall E. Woodard
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Fonrw 88 — (PRODUCER'S 8PECIAL) (PAID-UP)

Rearder No, m:.u-::;:m
83U (Rev. 1993) : 09115 Wi, K3 672012753
- Ol AND GAS LEASE U e e oo
AGREEMENT, Made and sotered inta the 2401 day of Aoril 2008

whoso malling address s 220 S» 30, Ocbomre, Kareas 67473 hersinafter cailed Leasar (whether ane or mare),
and J. Fred Barbricht Tne., 125 N. Madet #1415, Wichita, Kaneas 67203
. . h caller Lenson:
Lessor, in mwm?no(____mjgg o %)mmmrmd-’m
is hare acknowledged and of the royalties hereln ided and of the agreemen: lessce herct WWMM u-lv.z lessoc far th
‘um a8, o8 by goophy :ndorhermmuu,prmpe;.ln;drﬂu::mlnm;aad et 41, Hawid hy “xmmdm;!r:um
a:mkue:upmdmlnbaln;po.wnar,db-rﬂuldn.mdakhhnuhuuﬁumhyh;plp:nnu.doﬂuoﬂ.buﬂdm'hnh.powcﬂnlhnl. dephs Ih-,-nd...}_.
and things thereon 1o produce, save, Mamd,mmﬂmpm,mmudmmnwclmmmm‘uu ducts and othes
products manufactured therefrom, and houatng and ise caring forits i the following descridbad land, wgether with any L ﬂdmud fies. ioed interest,
therels situsted in Couaty of Ceborre State of Kaxeas dewcribod 1s follows to-wit:
Township-08 South, Rarge 14 West
Sechicn 22: WREL
lnSmﬁm____m_Tm.hip XX Range p.0.9.9.9.9.4 and 1 < 1] acred, more or loss, and all

accretions thereto.

Subjact to the provisions hercin contained, this lsase shall remain in force for s term of _{TIER  years trom this dat (called “primary term"). mns en long therssfter
=3 ofl, Hguid gas or other reap: products, or any of tham, fa produced from said land er land with which aid land is pooled.
In conaideration of the promises the snid lessoe covenants and agrees: .

pr- 8 Todcﬂmhmcndltoﬂmr.ﬂwo{em in the pipe line to which lessee may connect wells on said land, the squal ane-«lghth (%) part of all oll produced and saved

from the
2nd. l-nrformolvhuowumtmorundpnduud-ndMuwmmm;uuﬁhmmd:unﬂumw(%}.
lttbnmn‘utprlcou&nwdl (but.uhmnldbyhuo,bxwmntm-ﬂuuw&(m &-Mmﬂdbmh--&mhhﬂu&uﬂwm
oz in the to be made mbaihly. Where gae from & well jroducing gas only in not sold or weed, lemer may pay or mder

meaning of pncdmgunm

Tbhlommbon‘inhkuddnm;eb-mmhmw cm&«m«mﬁum&uumh—mnmum.w-«mmm
Ofthhl'mof the Isssee shall havs tha right to drill such well ko completion ble diligence and dispaich, sad if oll or yus, or sither of them, be
nplyinlqmﬁﬂu.:hhhmnhdlmndnumdhmtmvﬂﬂhmﬂuumﬂhdhmmmmdmm tHoaed.

If naid lesgor owna 2 less interest in the above described hndthulhcmﬁnliﬂmdividﬁhdmphmhdxmh.mthmwmbrn!ullboydd
tha 2aid fessor anly in the praportion which lesaot’s intereat bears to tha whale and undivided foe.

Leasee ahall have the right o use, fee of cost, gna, oil and water produced on sald lmdluu-mmmmmtw&wﬂnvdhdm.
When requestsd by lossor, lesses shall bury leasss’s pipe lines below plow depth.

No well ahall be drilled nearer than 200 feet to the house or barn now on said premises without written consent of leasor,

Leoaee ohall pay for damages caused by lessee’s operations to growing cropa on said land,

Lassea ohall have the right at any time ts removs all machinery and fizxtures plarsd on said premisen, including the right to draw and remove caaing.

llthnmuntﬁtbumhm&oh signed, and the lago of asal lnwhhmlumhuwblmmmammwmﬂlmdmmm
or-im,bntnndnn‘clnth-mmhpduuhndnrn-hn- of rentals or royaltiss shall be binding on the unti] aftar the
leasse haa besn furnished with & writien transfer or assignment or a true copy Whn:hmmm&hhhuhwhduulnmh-dunhmﬂlﬂm
with respact to the assigned portion or pertions arising sabssquont to the dats u{ndumt

Leduse may at any time executs and deliver te lesscr or place of record & ralosse or rolsusss covering any portion or portions of the above described premises and thereby
surrendor this loase as to such portion or portions and be relisved of all sbligations as to the acreage surrendered.

All express or implied covenanta of thia lease shall be subject ta nIlF.d-r-lmchhhn Ezecutiva Orders, Rules or Ragulations, und this lesss shall not be ierminated,
i}?.:hcl‘."cxinp-n.mrl-mhddhbhin duxnagen, for failure to comply th by, or if such fuilure {s the result of, any sech Law, Ordsr, Ruls o

Laszor hetaby warrants and agress to dafand tha title to the lands herein descril -a—nu mmmuv-mm.:mmumnm by paymant
any morigages, taxas or othar liens on th-nbnvoduaibdlnndn.inchmntotd-ﬁnltu(pmtb;b-w and b wummummmamm
signed leeuors, for themueslves and thuir heitw, successors and assigns, hareby sarrender and milease all right of dower and h d in the p hexein, in eo far
as said right of dower snd bomestead may in any way affact the purpcees for which this lanse is made, as recited herein,

Lassos, niuoption.llhmbyziv-nﬂuddﬂlndmmw}nmﬁmmWmmb%mumymwmmh&'h-nuhn—mﬂn
immediate vicinity thereof, when in lessee’s dvisable 10 do a0 in order to properly davelop and cpersie said lease premsioss 50 as W0 promots the
wumlnonoloﬂ.mardum-mmcnlninlndnndtrlndtbnmhmﬁmuﬁdmmmﬁuh
or anits not exceeding 40 mcrus aach in the event of an oil wall, or into a unit or units not axcesding 840 acves asch in the svant of & gus well Lessse shall exscuts in writing and
record in omVQnmnend-u!dnmntymwhkhﬂuhndhrdnhn-dhdﬁubdm‘ identifying a rils
pooled into o tract or unit shall be treated, for all P the on from in
rmmduu,mumxmmumuumwmnbwmmmwmm-m walls be Incatad nn tha premises coversd by this leese or not. In livu of the

See Rider atiached hereln ard mede a part hevecf.

IN WITNESS F, the undersigned execate this instroment oo of the day and year Brat above written.
Witneseee:

Sy dfa [ i T xlfenclellG. {)setlond

Werrhall E, Woodand
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RIDER

Ifattheendofﬂmpﬁmmyhm,thislmeisnmomefwisecmﬁmmdmfommdmmepmvisimhmﬂ
this lease shall expire, unless Lessee on of before the end of the primary term shall pay of tender to Lessor,
the mofslo.m,mﬂﬂpliedbyﬂmmnnbcrofmtmmmowmdbyl.essotinﬂ:c]mdabove
dm&edmdmmMjmwﬁsmMmﬁmmmOMWﬁﬁsmﬂwghﬂym
shall be extended for an additional term of three(3) years from the end of the primary term hereof.

x W oot €L wglord

Wergall E. Wooderd

U




STATE OF

Raess

CQUNTY OF

My commission eXpirex

Cebare

The foregoing instrument wag acknowled,

hy Wendel) E. Woodard
M

02-08-2012

M 67. 37

ged before me this

ACKNOWLEDGMENT FOR INDIVIDUAL {KsOkCoNe)
24th Axil

day of

Notary Public

Michael Owen

STATE OF :
kCoN.
COUNTY oF ACKNOWLEDGMENT FOR INDIVIDUAL (k50! CoNe)
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged bgfore me thig day of .
by und
My commission expires
Notary Public
STATE OF
ACKNOW, ENT FOR INDIV, {
COUNTY OF LEDGMENT DIVIDUAL (KeOkCoNe)
The foregoing inatrument wag acknowledged before me this day of v —
by und
My commi expires
Notary Public
STATS OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT FOR INDIVIDUAL (K, OkCoNe)
COUNTY OF (RsOkCoNey
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me thig day of
by — and
TT—— e
My commission expires — e
Notary Public
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STATE OF
ACKNOW MENT FOR CORPORATION (KsGkCoNey
COUNTY OF LEDG:
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me thie day of ————
by
of a

corporation, on behalf of the corporation.

My commission expires

Notary Public




Fomy 88 — (PRODUCER'S SPECIAL) (PAID-UP) M 6 7 fes 3 7

Reorder No. ‘“M*""%;'S;“
63U @@ecv. 1993 ’ 03115 310 e 204108 e
OIL AND GAS LEASE (CP e
AGREEMENT, Mads and sntared into the €35} dayof Hril 208
by and batween wendell E. Wooderd, a single person
whoss mailing addreas lo 58, Ostome, Kensas 67473 heveinafter calisd Lessor {whethar one or more),
wd s Fred Badwicht Tre., 124 N. Modet, #1415, Wichita, Kansas 67203
) hereinafter caller Lessss:
1o considarstion of ___ TEN. &Nd MOXE Dotiars 3.10-00 F TR 1, it puid,rocaipsof which
of f the lassos hatein contained, l-l-lndhh lesens for tha
hhmncknowhd;?dmdobf;hewyﬂmherdnymldndudp v.hc-uu:nwam - o MMW% un -‘“:km
mmmmm. .m.m.mnuu. mdumuwmmhmwmmw.mmmmmmmumum
and things 5 to produce, save, thke cars of, tess, pracess, d ofl, prane
products manufactured therefrom, and housing and oth axlnﬂoﬂm the mm-agummmmymmmmwm“
therein situated in County of State of Fanezs ibed as follows to-wit:

m%ﬁﬁf;!&__m:
Sectin 22: :

In Section R T hi; ps:0:%,8 Range 200 and inds & mnﬁvo«l—,-nddl
accretions thereto. -
ﬂnbj-:ﬂnmwhbulhndnwnmmd,ﬂmlnnuh-llm-mmﬁnufunmd three yoazs from this date (enllad “primary tarm”). and s long theresfter
s ofl, liguid or other pmdmcrmoﬂbmhwudmdtmmuldlmdwhndwkhvhhhuﬂhndh’pu
lneouldn‘bono!t}nmuudnnddhmmvmnhmdm
1st. Ta deliver to the cradit of lessor, &enn{cott.htbamptll.nﬂnwhichh-uwwnm-dhmuﬂhnith-quiwm(%)mlnﬂuﬂpndne-dundnvod
from: the lensed promises,

2od. To yl-mrtnrmafvh;mnnnmorhndpmdnadnndmm.oru-dd! ;mmhu, lh'mmuduudwprd-dnmw&m).

nemnn-rmmuthomn.(bu:.nm‘uoo&dbyl-m in 80 event more than m(u)awmmubymmmmth—mmmw
of products th said o be made Whare gaa from & well 38 only ie not sold or need, lesses may pay or tander

umynltyOncbol)-rltl.w)pqymp«ndnnm-rdlmuulmdh-rulu‘hr mumnm:mmhmmnﬁnummnmhmwm&
meaning of the preceding paragraph,

mlmnvhmmduﬂumpﬂmwmhn‘dwithaltﬁﬁhnm:mdﬁmnlm the Jessse shall commence to drill a well within the term.
of this lease or any extension thereof, the lessee shall havs the right to drill such well to completion with rensanal dlﬁmmnnddim&h.mdﬂ‘dlumudﬁcdm.h
(wndmpﬂyh'qunﬁ&-.thhlmchaumﬂnnmdbamfnmvnf.hlih nilnnhnﬂmbmmpwwmndnmdy-nﬂnt

Hn(dl-umu-l-w(ntbolbowdaaiwmmmtmﬁn-ndmdmdhmkmhwMmmhﬂnmdhmﬂhuﬂ
the said legsor ooly in the proportion which Jessor's inteveat bears to the whole sod undivided

Lmnlbnnhmdnruhsmmhdmm,&undw-kﬂmﬁmuﬁhﬂt&w-wmw except water froe the wells of lessor,
When roguasted by lessot, lasase shall bury lassse’s pipe lines balow plow depth.
No well ahall be drilled nearer than 300 feet to the houss or barn now an sasd premises without written conszent of lessor.
Lomaso shall pay for damages caused by lesses's operationa ta growing cropa on said land.
x...-.h.nh.v.um-un.gmyﬂmbmmmmwmmmmmmmmmﬂmwmwmw
!{r.bo-nual‘olehnp-rtyhm igned, and the privilage of in whole or in part js expressly allowed, hmwmﬂwhﬂﬂrhﬁn
luhnmbﬂmcbtmhth-mb{pdmhadu-—hmatdmhumlﬁ- be binding om the leesss until after the
Mhuwmhhddlh-wduu mumtmlmmwhmhﬂcmwmhmm'bhthh-lhﬂhwd-ﬂnbm
with respect 10 the acsigned portion nprﬂmnﬂdn;-nb.quntbﬁnhudud.nmL
Leosso may at any time axecuts and deliver to Jessor ar place of recard & ralosse or relsases covering mymﬁmnm-olmm-d-ﬁum-nddu-by
mrrmd-:mhlnunwmchwmﬂnwwmmhwdnuwﬁpﬁmumbwmw -
All -m'h‘npu-dmmmoflhhluulhllbcmbnaw-ﬂ?dml-ndmhvnhmnodm.mhorm tiona, and this lesse shall not be treminatad,
in whole or in part, nor leasee hald liable in damages, for failure to comply i s p: by, or if such failure is f.hnu-hul any sach Law, Order, Rula ar

Lassor hareby wasrants aod agrees to defand the title ta the lands herein doscribed, and. and agrees that the lassse ehall have the right at.any time 1o redesm for

Hl
i
!

mymannlel.uxuoruhauwunmuwvcdmdwlmhmmtoldoﬁ.unolpm by Jessor, and be nwhth-mdihﬁlnm‘\dmm

signed leasora, for themsalves snd their helrs, mecessors and asaigns, bereb, nnmdulndrdﬁmlﬂddnnldmuml‘ d in the premi d herein, in so far

uuldﬂghtoldow-rsnd)\nmomdmyh-nywqyufhcﬂh-mfmwhidxmﬂuuhmd‘.undﬁh
l‘-a.lth.-opdonuhc-by'iv-nﬂuridn.nndmhﬂummmmmﬁbﬁkhnmmmw%eﬁrmm lsages in the

or
immadiate vicinity therecf, whan in lousee's | it 1o dvisakle to do 8o in oeder to properly deveiop snd operste suid leam premisss 2o as to
ctnssvation of oll, mmcﬂm:ﬂnml;hndnndnr-ndﬂnlmh-mmmmwmuhimmn—--—ﬁnﬂuhh&n
wuhn&uwdlulwm-ﬁlnmomtol-mu&u&hnnnhn ummmuu&hhnﬂu:-wﬂbl—-”“hm

i
il
i
e
L
i
|
i
%
it |
|
i

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the underwignsd executs this instrument: as of dhe day and ;'u iret abm written.

Basaso5g 5 et E Loglond

Wendall E. Woodard
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EXHIBIT A

Attached to and made a part of that of Oil and Gas Lease dated June 25th, 2014 By and between Wenddel! E.Woodard,
& single person as Lessor to J. Fred Hambright, Inc. as Lessee.

RE:
Township 8 South, Range 14 West

Section 22: SW/4; S/2NW/d; NE/4NW/4
Section 27:NW/4; W/2NE/4

1. Lessee or assigns shall restore the surface contours of the premises to their original

condition as reasonably as is practicable as a result of their drilling operations conducted

on any of the above described tracts.

2. The Lessor reserves the right to designate routes of ingress and egress to well site
locations and Lessee or assigns agree to cansult with Lessor as to location of roads,

pipelines, tank batteries necessary for production prior to conducting operations for the

drilling of a well on the premises for the purpose of minimizing interference with the

surface farming operations, with the understanding that these rights and reservations as

stated herein, wiil not be unreasonably denied.

3. If at the end of the primary term, this lease is not otherwise continued in force under the
provisions hereof, this lease shall expire, unless on or before the end of the primary term,

Lessee or assigns shall pay or tender to Lessor, the sum equal to the original price per

acre bonus paid to Lessor under the initial primary term of said Lease multiplied by the

net mineral acres owned by Lessor in the land above described and then subject to the

other provisions of this lease, the primary term shall be exiended for an additional term of

three(3) years from the end of the primary term hereof.

Initial for [dentification. L(] > g < é[j\
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STATE OF __Kansas ACKNOWLEDGMENT FOR INDIVIDUAL (KsOkCoNe)

COUNTY OF _Oshome
the foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this /255 day of __June , 2014
by __Wendell E. Woodard, a single person

EVAN G. LASSEN
OTARY PUR

My commission expires

My Apot, eﬁ,}’&‘ A/j:sy?,s;
STATE OF, ACKNOWLEDGMENT FOR INDIVIDUAL (KsOkCoNe)
COUNTY OF
foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this day of , 2014
by
My commission expires
Notary Publi
STATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT FOR INDIVIDUAL (KsOkCaNe)
COUNTY OF
the foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this day of 2014

by Michael D. La Rosh, Trustee of The Alice La Rosh Trust pursuant to Article IV of the Alice La Rosh Trust u/a
dated January 29, 1985

My commission expires

Notary Public
STATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT FOR INDIVIDUAL (KsOkCoNe)
COUNTY OF ‘
the foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this day of
by and
My commission expires,
Notasy Public
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FORM 88 - (PRODUCER'S SPECIAL) (PAID-UP) Kansas Bluye Print
700 & Boarteny PO Bon 723
a3V {Rov. 1957 Wichios, K3 672010753
OIL AND GAS LEASE Sianea
Do M gitars
AGREEMENT made & entered into an the 25th day of June 2014
by and berwenn

Wendell E. Woodard, a single person

whose mailing address s 995 B, 3"5 Street, Osborne, Kansas 67473 hereioafer called Lessor (whether one or more),
and J Fred Hambright, Inc., 125 N. Market, Suite 1415, Wichita, KS. 67202 hercinafier called Lesser,
Lessor, in i of Ten md more Dollars ($ 10.00+ ) in hand paid,
receipt of which is here ukmwledmd and of the mynttru berein provided and of the agrecments of the Jessee hesein comained, hereby gronts, leases and lets oxclusively unto Jexser for
the pupese of i by and other memns, prospecting drilling, mining and opermting for and producing oil, liquid hydrocarbons, all gases, and dheir

respective coustituent products, injecting gns, water, other fluids, and air into subsurface strata, laying pipe lines, staring oit. building tenks, power stations, telephonc lines, nnd other
structures and things thereon to produce, save, take care of, treat, manufacture, process, siore and tasport said oil, Yiquid hydrocarbans, gases end their respective constient products
exd other products manufactured therefrom, and housing and otherwise caring for its employess, the foliowing described lond, together with any reversiomary rights and after-scquired

tnterest, therein sfruated in Couaty of Osborne State of KANSAS Described as follows to wit;
Township 8§ South, Range 14 West

Section 22: SW/4; S/I2NW/4; NE/ANW/4
Section 27: NW/4; W2NE/4;

in Section XXX Township XXX Range XXX and conlaining 520 acres, more or less and all accretions thereto

Subject to the provisions herein conlained, this lesso shall remain in force for aterm of Three (3) years from this date (called "primary term™), and a3 long therealter
as o, tiguid b a3 o other h i products, or any of them, is produced from said land or land with which said land is pooled.
in congideration of the premiscs the said Iessee covenants and agrees:

1st. To deliver to the credit of lessor, See of cost, in the pipe line o which lessce may conneet wells on said Jand, the equal onc-cighth (1/8) part of afl oil produced and saved from
the leased premises.

2nd. To pay lessor for gas of whatsocver nature or kind produced and solg, or used off the premises, or ised i the manufacture of any products therefrom, enc-cighth (1/8), at the
umrkdmcendx:w:ﬂ {bu!.m(opsmldby!csm in ao cvent more than one-cighth (1/8) of the proceeds reccived by lessec from such sales), for the gas sold, used off the premises, or
in te i of products th 0 be made manthly. Whereg:s&cmlweﬂ;mducmgpsonlyunmsaldonud.lmumypaycrlmdtrumymy&:
Dolinr(Sl 00 per year per net mmmllmumne&hmm and if such payment or tender is made it will bo considerod that gas is being produccd within the meaning of the preceding
pamgraph.

‘This lease may be maintsined during the primary torm hereof without further payment or drilling operations. If the {essee shalf commence (o drill a welf within the term of this lease
or sy extensian thereof, the lessee shall bave the right to drilt such well to completion with reasanablo diligencs and dispatch, and if oil or grs, o either of them, be found in paying
quantities, this Jease shall continue und be in force with like effect as if such well had been completed within the term of yeors first mentioned,

1f s2id Tessor owas a Tess interest in the above described Jand than (ke cntire znd undivided Tec simple estate thercin, (hen the royaltics berein provided for shall be paid the said
Iessor only ia the proportion whick Ieasor’s interest bears to the whole and vndivided feo.

Lessee stafl have the right (o use, froe of cost, gas, oil and water produced on 30id innd for lessee's operation thereon, except water from the wells of lessor.
When requestod by lessor, lessoe shall bury jessee’s pipe lines below piow depth.

No well shall be drifled nearer than 200 fect to the house or bam now on said premises without written consent of lessor.

Lessee shall pay for damages caused by tessee’s operatians to growing crops on said land.

Lesses shall have the right at any time to remove alt machinery and fixtures placed on said premises, tncluding the right to draw and remove casing.

If the esmta of cither party hereto is assigned, and the privilege of axsigning in whole or in pan is expressly alfowed, the covenants heroof shall extend 1o their beirs, exccutors,
BAMmInISTTIOLS, SUCCEsIOrs of assigns, but o change in the ownership of (e land or assignment of rentals or royalties shall be binding on the lessee motil after the lessee has been fumished
with g written mfcrww@mm(unmwpymf In case lessee assigns this lease, in whole or mon&lm shall be relieved of all obligaions with respect to the assigned
partion or portions arising subsequent to the date of assignment.

Lesseo may ot any time execute and deliver 10 lessor or place of record a release o releases covering any portion or portions of the sbove described prexaises and thereby swrender
this lzase as 10 such portion of portions and be relieved of alt obligations s to the screage surrendered,

All express or implicd covenunts of tis lease shall be subject to all Federd and Siate Laws, Executive Orders, Rules or Regulations, znd this lease shall not be terminated, in whole
or in part, nor fesses held liable in damages, for failure to comply ith, if ispn by, or i such failure is the result of, oy such Law, Order, Rule or Regulation,

Lessor hereby warranis and grees to defend the fitle to the lands herein described, and agresa that the lessee shall have the right at any time to redeem for lessor, by payment any
morlglws. taxes or other liens on the sbove described lands, in the event of default of payment by jessor, and be subrogated to the rights of the bolder thereof, snd the undersigned fessors,
forth fves uad their beirs, and assigns, hereby surrender and releass aif right of dower and homestead in the premises descrided beredn, in 5o fhr a3 said night of dower ond
bomestead may in any way affoet thy purposes far which this lease is made, a3 regited herein,

Lexsee, 2t jts option, is herehy given the right and power to pool or combine the acreage coverod by this leasc or any portion theroof with other lsnd; lexse or leases in the fmmediate
vicinity thereof, when in lessec’s judgment it is secessary or advisable 10 do so in order to properiy develop and operate said lease premises so as 1o promote the conservaticn of oif, gas ar
other minerats o and mder and thos may be prodoced from seid promises, soch pooking 10 bo of wacty contigaowa 10 onc maber and 1o be Mo 2 w ot unfls nat excoeding 40 acres cach
m\lwuvmlafuoxlwcﬂ.mmloaumlornnmnmmu:dmgédo neves each in the event of 2 gas well. Lessee shall execute in writing and record in the conveyance records of the county
in which the (and herein lcased i siuated an 6 ing and describing the pooled acreage. The entins acreage so pooled into 2 tract or unil shall be treated, for all purposes
except the payment of coynities on production &nm!bcpouledumt,ns:l‘ll were included in this lease, If production is found on the pooled 2ereage, it shall be treated as if production is
had from this lease, whether the well or wells be locatod on the premises covered by this fease or not. In lien of the royaltics elsewhere berein specified, lessar shall receive an production
from 2 unit so poaled only such portion of ths royulty tipulated herein as the amount of his acreage placed in the unit or his roynity interest therein on an screage basis bears to the totml
acresge 50 posled in the particular upit ipvolved,

See EXHIBIT A attached hereto and made a part hereof

[N WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigoed excouto this instrument. a3 of the day and year first sbova writien.




